
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11992 11712 11485 11275 11052 10905 10730 10557 10445 10390 10400 10392 10570 10792 10741 10830 11337 12539 13290 13821 14234 14625 14873 14962 313,018
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 684 673 665 662 663 662 673 688 684 689 689 689 689 690 689 690 690 690 16,466
JMJGU2 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 641 640 641 641 641 15,363
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 684 673 665 662 663 662 673 688 684 689 689 689 689 690 689 690 690 690 16,466
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 281 281 6,722
PKLGU5 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 441 441 441 10,563
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 461 461 11,043
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 695 684 673 665 662 663 662 673 688 684 690 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 16,654
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 695 684 673 665 662 663 662 673 688 684 690 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 16,654
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 695 684 673 665 662 663 662 673 688 684 690 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 16,654
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 695 684 673 665 662 663 662 673 688 684 690 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 16,654
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 280 280 6,699
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,294
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 213 199 192 187 180 175 165 154 148 148 149 167 177 176 178 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,908
KLPPGT14 219 213 199 192 187 180 175 165 154 148 148 148 166 177 176 178 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,907
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 135 106 85 85 85 85 85 85 117 110 120 156 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,525
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 135 106 85 85 85 85 85 85 117 110 120 156 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,525
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 114 113 121 117 123 123 123 2,651
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 114 113 121 117 123 123 123 2,651
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 114 113 122 117 130 130 130 2,671
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 114 113 122 117 129 129 129 2,667
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 118 116 125 123 125 125 125 2,762
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 118 116 125 123 125 125 125 2,762
PGLAGT12 335 294 268 255 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 269 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,791
PLPSGT12 216 216 198 138 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 203 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,614
PLPSGT13 216 216 198 138 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 202 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,613
SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,282
SGRIGT21 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 132 112 217 199 217 217 217 3,687
SGRIGT23 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 132 112 217 198 217 217 217 3,682
SKSPBK1 276 246 226 216 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 226 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,256
TJGSBK1A 337 293 263 250 241 224 216 193 172 162 162 162 198 220 216 221 263 323 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,383
TJGSBK1B 336 291 262 248 239 224 215 193 172 161 161 162 198 219 216 219 263 323 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,286
TJGSBK2A(DF) 321 277 248 234 226 210 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 205 203 206 249 309 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,245
TJGSBK2B(DF) 321 277 248 236 227 210 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 205 203 207 249 309 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,277
YPKA 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 14,256
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,262
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,262
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,132
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 139 1,946
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 217 198 217 217 217 2,511
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 500
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24 24 285
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 85 99 94 771
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 98 94 628
PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 98 94 593
PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 94 516
PTEKGT1B(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 107 496
PTEKGT1A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 407
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 296
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 261
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 302
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 73 100 100 100 100 1,841
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 100 100 100 100 1,090
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,050
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,020
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 820
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 326
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 275
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 17 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 21 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1172 1452 1679 1889 1961 2108 2283 2456 2568 2623 2613 2621 2443 2221 2272 2183 1676 900 940 999 1003 930 901 920 32,963

TOTAL GEN 11959 11679 11452 11242 11019 10872 10697 10524 10412 10357 10367 10359 10537 10759 10708 10797 11304 12506 13257 13788 14201 14592 14840 14929 312,226
*** PLPS 1 GT to be cycled 23:30 onwards due to transmission outage.

21-Nov-12
Wednesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14803 14551 14439 14695 14974 15234 15210 15207 15197 15139 14731 14217 13671 13507 13814 14350 14268 14199 13997 13763 13366 13213 12902 12639 313,018
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,466
JMJGU2 641 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 641 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 640 15,363
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,466
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,722
PKLGU5 441 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 441 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 440 10,563
PKLGU6 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,043
TBINU1 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,654
TBINU3 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,654
JMAHU1 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,654
JMAHU2 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,654
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,699
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,294
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,908
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,907
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,525
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,525
PAKABK1A 123 115 113 116 118 118 117 118 118 117 116 114 114 113 117 123 117 118 118 115 113 107 105 104 2,651
PAKABK1B 123 115 113 116 118 118 117 118 118 117 116 114 114 113 117 123 117 118 118 115 113 107 105 104 2,651
PAKABK3A 130 115 114 116 118 118 118 118 118 118 117 114 114 113 117 130 118 118 118 115 113 107 105 104 2,671
PAKABK3B 129 115 113 116 118 118 118 118 118 117 116 114 114 113 117 129 118 118 118 115 113 107 105 104 2,667
PAKABK4A 125 119 117 121 124 124 124 124 124 124 122 118 118 117 122 125 124 124 125 120 117 110 108 106 2,762
PAKABK4B 125 119 117 121 124 124 124 124 124 124 122 118 118 117 122 125 124 124 125 120 117 110 108 106 2,762
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,791
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,614
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,613
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 202 184 174 4,282
SGRIGT21 217 161 132 182 211 211 209 209 209 209 191 135 139 115 195 217 209 213 215 167 116 110 110 110 3,687
SGRIGT23 217 161 132 181 209 209 209 209 209 209 191 135 139 115 193 217 208 213 215 167 116 110 110 110 3,682
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 347 332 322 7,256
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,383
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,286
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,245
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,277
YPKA 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 594 14,256
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 202 183 174 3,262
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 202 184 174 3,262
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 3,132
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 1,946
SGRIGT22 217 157 119 181 209 209 209 209 209 209 191 121 129 97 193 217 208 213 215 165 97 90 0 0 2,511
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 500
KLPPGT12 24 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 23 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 23 0 0 0 0 285
PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 73 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 771
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 628
PDPSGT3(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 593
PDPSGT4(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 516
PTEKGT1B(DF) 76 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 496
PTEKGT1A(DF) 76 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 407
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 70 75 75 75 75 75 75 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 296
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 75 75 75 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 261
GLGRBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 302
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 60 68 100 100 100 80 60 60 60 60 60 1,841
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 67 100 100 100 80 60 0 0 0 0 1,090
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 80 60 60 0 0 0 1,050
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 80 60 0 0 0 0 1,020
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 59 75 73 68 75 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 820
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 59 75 72 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 44
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 100 108 110 110 110 113 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 326
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 107 110 110 110 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 275
SYPS 1 100 100 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 11 150 150 135 5 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 929 947 1059 931 926 984 924 927 937 911 911 963 950 1005 989 987 969 929 1047 915 964 1017 972 1019 32,963

TOTAL GEN 14770 14518 14406 14662 14941 15201 15177 15174 15164 15106 14698 14184 13638 13474 13781 14317 14235 14166 13964 13730 13333 13180 12869 12606 312,226
*** PLPS 1 GT to be cycled 23:30 onwards due to transmission outage.




